Dubai Head Office:
Tel: +971 4 706 9777
Fax: +971 4 706 9787
Abu Dhabi Branch:
Tel: +971 2 645 0107
Fax: +971 2 645 0167
Saudi Arabia:
Tel: +966 1 265 4551

VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - 3VCD SERIES
3V-SHAPED STEEL BLADES
Ordering Key:
M 3 VCD G2 L SIZEF
- - - :
QUADRANT
DRIVED
M:
MOTORIZED
3: 3V-SHAPED G.I. BLADES
VCD: VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER
G1: 0.9MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G2: 1.2MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.5MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.7MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
S1: 0.9MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.2MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3 1.5MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC BUSHES (STANDARD)
B: BRASS BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
L: G.I. LINKAGE ME MECHANISM (STANDARD)
G: PLASTIC GEARS MECHANISM
H: HAT-SHAPED FRAME
F: FLANGED TO DUCT (STANDARD)
S: SLIP & CLIP WITH DUCT
B: BOX TYPE (INSERTED INSIDE DUCT)
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
P
FLANGED TYPE BOX TYPE
S&C TYPE
VELOCITY, FPM
PR
ES
SU
RE
 D
RO
P,
 IW
G
1000
100
0.01
0.1
1
10
Note:
Pressure drop test was done at an independent laboratory
in accordance with the AMCA 500-D standard on 36”X36”
sample.
2
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER 3VCD SERIES
DAMPERS
OPTIONS
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - 3VCD SERIES
3V-SHAPED STEEL BLADES
MANUAL QUADRANT MODELS
MODEL
FEATURE

3: 3V-SHAPED G.I. BLADES
VCD: VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER
Ordering Key:
M 3 VCD G2 P L F SIZE
4
FLANGED TYPE BOX TYPE
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER 3VCD SERIES
DAMPERS
SLIP & CLIP TYPE
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
Single section up to:        1200X1200mm for flanged types/  Hat-Shaped
                                                1000X1000mm for slip & clip / box types.
HAT-SHAPED TYPE
G1: 0.9MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G2: 1.2MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G3: 1.5MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.7MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
S1: 1.0MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.2MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3 1.5MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC BUSHES
B: BRASS BUSHES
X: S.S. BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
L: G.I. LINKAGE MECHANISM
G: PLASTIC GEARS MECHANISM
H: HAT-SHAPED FRAME
F: FLANGED TO DUCT
S: SLIP & CLIP WITH DUCT
B: BOX TYPE (INSERTED INSIDE DUCT)
5
DAMPERS
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER AVCD SERIES
OPTIONS
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - AVCD SERIES
AEROFOIL ALUMINUM BLADES
MANUAL QUADRANT MODELS
MODEL
FEATURE
DRIVE
BLADE
TYPE
BLADE
MOVEMENT
USE
CONSTRUCTION
BUSHING/
BEARING
TYPE
MECHANISM
FIXING
TO DUCT
MANUAL QUADRANT
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
G.I. 3V-SHAPED
ALUMINUM AEROFOIL
OPPOSED
PARALLEL
CONTROL (AIR BALANCING)
LOW LEAKAGE
(AIR TIGHT SHUT OFF)
GALVANIZED STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL 304
PLASTIC BUSHES
BRASS BUSHES
S.S. BEARING
G.I. LINKAGE
PLASTIC GEARS
HAT-SHAPED
FLANGE
SLIP & CLIP
BOX TYPE (INSERTED INSIDE DUCT)

S3 1.5MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
Ordering Key:
M A VCD G2 P L F SIZE
L: G.I. LINKAGE MECHANISM (STANDARD)
G: PLASTIC GEARS MECHANISM
7
DAMPERS
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER AVCD SERIES
         STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS
LOW-LEAKAGE VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - LVCD SERIES
3V-SHAPED STEEL BLADES
Frame:       133mm Roll formed hat-shaped made of 1.2mm
        thick galvanized steel with reinforced corners,
                having integral bracing and 90º perpendicular
                overlap at  a corner.
Blades:       Roll formed 3 V-shaped made of 1.2mm thick
                galvanized steel.
Bushes:      Brass bushes.
Axles:         1/2" Square axles made of galvanized steel.
Linkage:      Mechanical and concealed in frame.
Jamb Seals: Stainless steel jamb seals.
Blades Seal: Silicone blades edges seal/gasket.
Air Flow Rating: 2000 FPM / 4  IWG.
Sizes:         Single Section: Max. 36" X 36"
                 Multiple Section: Max. 72" X 72"
6
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER AVCD SERIES
DAMPERS
         PERFORMANCE DATA
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - AVCD SERIES
AEROFOIL ALUMINUM BLADES
Ordering Key:
M A VCD G2 L SIZEF
- - - :
QUADRANT
DRIVED
M:
MOTORIZED
A: AEROFOIL ALUMINUM BLADES
VCD: VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER
G1: 0.9MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G2: 1.2MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.5MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.7MM G.I.CONSTRUCTION
S1: 0.9MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.2MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3 1.5MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC BUSHES (STANDARD)
B: BRASS BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
L: G.I. LINKAGE ME MECHANISM (STANDARD)
G: PLASTIC GEARS MECHANISM
H: HAT-SHAPED FRAME
F: FLANGED TO DUCT (STANDARD)
S: SLIP & CLIP WITH DUCT
B: BOX TYPE (INSERTED INSIDE DUCT)
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
P
40
10
0.5
1.0
5.0
OPPOSED
BLADES
PARALLEL
BLADES
900
1,500
2,400
4,000
PR
ES
SU
RE
 D
RO
P,
 IW
G
FACE VELOCITY, FPM
0.300
0.030

3V-SHAPED STEEL BLADES
FOR VCD SERIES:
Ordering Key:
M L VCD G2 L SIZEF
---:
QUADRANT-
      DRIVED
M:
 MOTORIZED
L: 3V-SHAPED G.I. BLADES
    LOW-LEAKAGE TYPE
VCD: CONTROL DAMPER
G1: 0.9MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G2: 1.2MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.5MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.7MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
S1: 0.9MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.2MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3: 1.5MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC BUSHES
B: BRASS BUSHES (STANDARD)
S: S.S. BEARINGS
L: G.I LINKAGE MECHANISM (STANDARD)
G: PLASTIC GEARS MECHANISM
H: HAT-SHAPED FRAME (STANDARD)
F: FLANGED TO DUCT
S: SLIP & CLIP WITH DUCT
B: BOX TYPE (INSERTED INSIDE DUCT)
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
P
OPTIONS
LOW-LEAKAGE VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - LVCD SERIES
3V-SHAPED STEEL BLADES
MODEL
FEATURE
DRIVE
BLADE
TYPE
BLADE
MOVEMENT
USE
CONSTRUCTION
BUSHING/
BEARING
TYPE
MECHANISM
FIXING
TO DUCT
MANUAL QUADRANT
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
G.I. 3V-SHAPED
ALUMINUM AEROFOIL
OPPOSED
PARALLEL

MOTORIZED
SIZE: WIDTH  X HEIGHT
Ordering Key:
M L VCD G2 B L H SIZE
B: BRASS BUSHES (STANDARD)
X: S.S. BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
L: G.I LINKAGE MECHANISM (STANDARD)
H: HAT-SHAPED FRAME (STANDARD)
F: FLANGED TO DUCT
G1: 0.9MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G2: 1.2MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.5MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.7MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
S1: 1.0MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.2MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3: 1.5MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S4: 1.7MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
10
LOW-LEAKAGE VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER LVCD SERIES
DAMPERS
11
DAMPERS
ROUND VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER VDR SERIES
OPTIONS
ROUND VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - VDR MODEL
STEEL BLADE
DRIVE
BLADE
TYPE
USE
CONSTRUCTION
BUSHING/
BEARING
TYPE
MANUAL QUADRANT
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
G.I. SINGLE SKIN
CONTROL (AIR BALANCING)
LOW LEAKAGE
(AIR TIGHT SHUTT OFF)
GALVANIZED STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL 304
PLASTIC BUSHES
BRASS BUSHES
S.S. BEARING
FEATURE
MODEL

 m
m
Ordering Key:
M V DR G2 P SIZE
V: SINGLE SKIN BLADE
DR: CONTROL DAMPER ROUND TYPE
- -: QUADRANT-
     DRIVED
M: MOTORIZED
G1: 0.7MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G2: 0.9MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.2MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.5MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
S1: 0.8MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 1.0MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3: 1.2MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC BUSHES (STANDARD)
B: BRASS BUSHES
X: S.S. BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
SIZE: DIAMETER OF 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22 or 24
DRIVE
BLADE
TYPE
USE
CONSTRUCTION
BUSHING/
BEARING
TYPE
MANUAL QUADRANT
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
FEATURE
MODEL

ROUND VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - VDR MODEL
STEEL BLADE
Ordering Key:
M V G2 SIZEP
---: QUADRANT-
      DRIVED
M: MOTORIZED
V: 1.2MM THICK SINGLE SKIN BLADE
DR: CONTROL DAMPER ROUND TYPE
G1: 0.7MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G2: 0.9MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.2MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.5MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
S1: 0.7MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 0.9MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3: 1.2MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC BUSHES (STANDARD)
B: BRASS BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
SIZE: DIAMETER OF 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26 or 28 INCH
DR
200,000
20,000
A
IR
 F
LO
W
, C
FM
STATIC PRESSURE, IWG
2,000
200 0.02
0.05
0.10
0.20
0.80
0.40
28”
24”
20”
16”
12”
8”
         STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
OPTIONS
FEATURE
MODEL
BRASS BUSHES
COUNTERWEIGHT
FLANGES
APPLICATION











         BLADES-
CONNECTING ROD
YES
NO
YES
NO
2 SIDES
NO    
 
2-SIDES DUCTED

NRDE-CR: NON-RETURN DAMPER WITHOUT BRASS BUSHES WITH CONNECTING
ROD
Ordering Key:
N R D E CR W X H
15
DAMPERS
BACKDRAFT DAMPER - NRD SERIES
Test Information
Air leakage is based on operation between 32 °F and 120 °F
Tests were conducted at standard air density in accordance with ANSI/AMCA Standard 500-D,
Figure 5.4, on a 24 in. x 24 in. sample
Air Performance testing conducted in accordance with ANSI/AMCA Standard 500-D, Figure 5.4
Bulletin No. 8, January 2017
1.0
0.1 0.02
0.05
0.10
0.20
ST
AT
IC
 P
R
ES
SU
R
E,
 IW
G
CFM PER INCH OF PERIMETER
LEAKAGE
12
ROUND VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER VDR SERIES
DAMPERS
         PERFORMANCE DATA
ROUND VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER - VDR MODEL
STEEL BLADE
Ordering Key:
M V G2 SIZEP
---: QUADRANT-
      DRIVED
M: MOTORIZED
V: 1.2MM THICK SINGLE SKIN BLADE
DR: CONTROL DAMPER ROUND TYPE
G1: 0.7MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G2: 0.9MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION (STANDARD)
G3: 1.2MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
G4: 1.5MM G.I. CONSTRUCTION
S1: 0.7MM S.S. 304 CONSTRUCTION
S2: 0.9MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
S3: 1.2MM S.S 304 CONSTRUCTION
P: PLASTIC BUSHES (STANDARD)
B: BRASS BUSHES
S: S.S. BEARINGS
SIZE: DIAMETER OF 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26 or 28 INCH
DR
200,000
20,000
A
IR
 F
LO
W
, C
FM
STATIC PRESSURE, IWG
2,000
200 0.02
0.05
0.10
0.20
0.80
0.40
28”
24”
20”
16”
12”
8”
         STANDARD CONSTRUCTION
OPTIONS
Model PRD
FEATURE
MODEL
BRASS BUSHES
COUNTERWEIGHT
FLANGES

FOR NRD MODELS:
FOR PRD MODELS:
Ordering Key:
N R D B W HX
NRD: NON-RETURN DAMPER
NRD-CR: NON-RETURN DAMPER WITH CONNECTING ROD
NRDB: NON-RETURN DAMPER WITH BRASS BUSHES
NRDB-CR: NON-RETURN DAMPER WITH BRASS BUSHES & CONNECTING ROD
PRD: DUCTED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER
DPRD: DISCHARGE WALL-MOUNTED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER
IPRD: INTAKE WALL-MOUNTED PRESSURE RELIEF DAMPER
SIZE: WIDTH X HEIGHT
CR
100
AIR VELOCITY, M/S
1
10
1
1
105
PR
ES
SU
RE
 D
RO
P,
 P
a
15
DAMPERS
BACKDRAFT DAMPER - RD SERIES
1
10
100
0.5
1.0
5.0
10.0
20.0
PR
ES
SU
RE
, P
a
AIR VELOCITY, m/s
DIMENSIONS
FOR PRD MODELS:
1
10
100
0
.5
1
.0
5
.0
1
0
.0
2
0
.0
P
R
ES
SU
R
E,
 P
a
AIR VELOCITY, m/s